

Privacy policy of Roval Aluminium B.V.

Roval Aluminium considers your privacy important and therefore takes all appropriate measures to protect this privacy in accordance with the European legislation on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data. This legislation is known as the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR).

This privacy policy alone is applicable to: <u>www.roval.eu</u>, <u>www.roval.nl</u>, <u>www.roval.be</u>, <u>www.rovalalu.fr</u> and <u>www.aluminiuminpraktijk.nl</u>.

What personal data do we collect?

When you visit our website, subscribe to a newsletter or provide us in any other way with personal data concerning yourself, we can collect and process the following personal data:

- First name
- Surname
- Address
- (Mobile) Telephone number
- Gender
- Date of birth
- Company name
- Job title
- CV
- Language spoken
- E-mail address
- IP address
- Event-related information

For what purposes do we process your personal data?

We use your personal data to answer your questions or to improve our relationship with you, as well as to share relevant information and news including:

Product-related information and news

News about our latest product launches, inspiring projects or important technical updates.

Service-related information and news

Information about the services and support we provide.

Company information and news

Information or news about changes and updates to our company or our services.

Events and awards

News about our presence at local trade fairs and events as well as ways of registering or taking part in these events.

- Job application status
- To contact you about the status of your application further to a job vacancy.
- Offers and promotions

Your personal data may be used as follows:

- For direct marketing purposes as indicated above
- To manage our website
- To manage events
- To improve our service provision and website content
- To personalise services and advertisements
- To promote our products and services
- With a view to complying with the law and regulations



We can use your personal data for new purposes which are not yet indicated in this privacy policy. We keep you informed of the changes in our rules for the protection of your privacy and give you the possibility of accepting or rejecting them.

How do we collect information?

We collect personal data when you fill in our web forms on our website or by using cookies. This includes:

- Contact forms
- Job vacancy forms
- Event registration forms
- Newsletter subscription forms
- Project sign-in forms
- Questions asked by e-mail or requests to be contacted by phone
- Project application/quote forms
- Training request forms
- Information request forms
- Other general web forms
- Cookies

Do we share your personal data with or sell them to third parties?

We do <u>not</u> sell your personal data. We only share your personal data outside Roval Aluminium with your consent, as required by law, or with companies that help Roval Aluminium to comply with its obligations with you. This only involves partners who share the obligation of Roval Aluminium to protect your privacy and personal data.

How long do we keep your data?

We only keep your data as long as you permit or for the duration of the specific purpose. You can adapt your preferences or unsubscribe to direct marketing via the links that you receive in the e-mails whenever you wish.

What rights do you have in relation to your personal data?

Right to be informed

You have the right to be informed about which personal data concerning you we collect.

Right of access

You have the right to access the personal data concerning you that we have collected.

- Right of correction
- You have the right to have your personal data corrected or modified.
- Right of erasure
- You have the right to have all your personal data erased from our databases.

Right of data portability

You have the right to move, copy or transfer your personal data.

Right to object

You have the right to object to the further processing of your personal data.

You can contact Roval Aluminium at any time with questions or comments about this privacy policy. If you wish to exercise one of the above rights, you can send an e-mail to <u>privacy@roval.eu</u>.



Cookies and analysis data

All the information that we collect automatically is information resulting from your use of the website. This information is anonymous and is collected via the log files in our servers. These log files record generic information such as the number of visits to our website, the types of browsers that are used and the number and types of files downloaded, but never personal information. We can use this log file information to gear the website better to your preferences.

Some of our pages use a function in your browser known as a cookie. Cookies cannot in themselves collect any personal information concerning you. Cookies automatically identify your computer - but not you - for our servers when you visit our website. Unless you tell us specifically, Roval Aluminium will never know who you are, although we can assign a cookie to your computer. In addition, the website can only read cookies made by the website. The website uses third-party cookies.

Among other things, cookies enable us to personalise the website for you and provide you with information in line with your wishes and requirements. For example, if you select a language and visitor type, a cookie is sent to your computer so that you do not have to make these choices again in the future.

Contact us if you have any questions.

Roval Aluminium knows that your privacy is very important to you. Do you have any questions and comments about this privacy policy? If so, contact us via <u>privacy@roval.eu</u>. As internet technologies change so quickly, Roval Aluminium reserves the right to modify its privacy policy from time to time. By using this website, you agree to the provisions and conditions of this privacy policy.